
2311 Douglas Street 
Omaha, Nebraska 68102-1214 

COCKLE 
Legal Briefs 

Est. 1923 

E-Mail Address: 
contact@cocklelegalbriefs.com  

1-800-225-6964 Web Site 
(402) 342-2831 www.cocklelegalbriefs.com  

Fax: (402) 342-4850 No. 

CAROL COGHLAN CARTER, 
next friend of A.D., C.C., L.G., C.R., et al., 

Petitioners, 
V. 

TARA KATUK MAC LEAN SWEENEY, in her official 
capacity as Assistant Secretary—Indian Affairs, et al., 

Respondents. 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 14th day of January, 2019, send out 
from Omaha, NE 5 package(s) containing 3 copies of the PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above entitled 
case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to the following: 

SEE ATTACHED 

To be filed for: 
MICHAEL W. KIRK 
BRIAN W. BARNES 
HAROLD S. REEVES 
COOPER & KIRK, PLLC 
1523 New Hampshire 
Ave., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036 

TIMOTHY SANDEFUR 
ADITYA DYNAR* 
GOLDWATER INSTITUTE 
SCHARF—NORTON CENTER FOR 
CONSTITUTIONAL LITIGATION 
500 E. Coronado Rd. 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
(602) 462-5000 
litigation@ 
goldwaterinstitute.org  

*Counsel of Record 

Counsel for Petitioners 

RECEIVED 
JAN 162019 

OFFICE OF THE CLEPK SUPREME COURT, US. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of January, 2019. 
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths. 

7PATRICIA 

My 24, 2020  
Notary Public Affiant 37066 



MARK BRNOVICH 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 
Paula S. Bickett 
Dawn R. Williams 
Dominic E. Draye 
1275 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
juvappeals@azag.gov  
paula.bickett@azag.gov  
Dawn.Williams@azag.gov  
Dominic.draye@azag.gov  
602-542-1610 
Attorneys for State Respondents 

Christine Ennis 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Environment & Natural Resources Div. 
P.O. Box 7415 
Washington, D.C. 20044 
Christine.Ennis@usdoj.gov  

202-616-9473 
Attorneys for Federal Respondents 

Noel J. Francisco 
Solicitor General of the United States 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Room 5616 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov  
202-514-2217 

Attorneys for Federal Respondents 

Ethel Branch, Attorney General 
THE NAVAJO NATION 
Katherine Belzowski 
Paul Spruhan 
NAVAJO NATION DEPT. OF JUSTICE 
P.O. Box 2010 
Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86515 
kbelzowskinndoj.org  

pspruhan@nndoj.org  

928-871-6210 
Attorneys for Intervenor-Appellee Navajo Nation 



Pratik /I Shah 
Z.W. Julius Chen 
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP 
1333 New Hampshire Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20036-1564 
pshah@akingump.com  
chenj@akingump.com  
202-887-4000 
Attorneys for Intervenor-Appellee Gila River Indian Community 


